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ODISHA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH
Techno Campus, Mahalaxmi Vihar, Ghatikia, Bhubaneswar - 751 029

No. 2586/ACD Dated — 24/09/2024

NOTICE
LIST OF 2" YEAR STUDENTS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION TO 3R° YEAR

In pursuance of the Academic Regulations, the following 2" year students (list
attached) are found not eligible for promotion to 3 year. They may appear at the
back-paper examinations (i.e., already appeared at the lower end-semester
examinations and secured “F” grade) during the corresponding end-semester
examinations by registering for the same OR they have to attend the classes in the
subjects of the lower semester subjects in which they had a shortage of attendance.
The syllabus for the back paper examinations will be the same that they have
studied. They have to pay the necessary fees to continue their studentship during this
period.

Sd/-

Dean, Academic Affairs
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Course

INTEGRATED MASTER OF SCIENCE
INTEGRATED MASTER OF SCIENCE

BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY

branch
APPLIED PHYSICS
APPLIED PHYSICS
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY
CIVIL ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING
COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING
COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING
COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING

regdno
2223100031
2223100033
2312100002
2312100003
2312100004
2211100060
2211100095
2211100118
2211100765
2211100795
2211100805
2312100018
2312100019
2312100025
2211100158
2312100029
2312100031
2211100277
2211100290
2211100310
2211100338
2211100340
2211100344
2211100346
2211100349
2211100350
2211100351
2211100353
2312100039
2312100040
2312100046
2001106388
2111100557

NAME
SASWATI SWAIN
JIHASOYA PRADHAN
ASISH KUMAR PADHY
SUBHALAXMI MOHAPATRA
CHANDAN KUMAR DAS
AVISEK TRIPATHY
SAUMYARANJAN SINGH
SAGAR HEMBRAM
NALAMATI RAHUL
NAMITA MONTRY
NIRNIMESH BEHERA
LAXMIPRIYA SAHOO
SOUMYA RANJAN SAHU
MANI MARKATA MAHANKUDA
LAXMIDHAR SATAPATHY
AKASH PATTANAIK
SAMIT KUMAR SAHOO
SUBHAM SETHY
SUDHIBANDHAN SAHU
SANDEEP PRIYADARSHI BISWAL
KIRAN PADHY
SWATI SUHANEE PARIDA
CHANDAN BIHARI MAJHI
SOURABH SINGH
SANGITA RANI MUNDU
ROHIT KUMAR TUDU
VIRENDRA KISHAN
MANAS RANJAN BARIHA
SOUMYA SUMAN MOHAPATRA
JYOTI RANJAN RAY
ASHISH KUMAR PATRA
HARI KUMAR MURMU
DEBI PRASAD NAYAK
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BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY

ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING
FASHION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING

2211100366
2211100373
2211100393
2211100395
2211100475
2211100480
2211100495
2211100508
2312100057
2312100058
2312100060
2312100063
2312100066
2312100068
2312100123
2211100514
2211100517
2211100559
2211100582
2211100592
2211100620
2211100623
2211100624
2211100629
2211100640
2211100655
2211100690
2312100077
2312100079
2312100081
2312100085
2312100088
2312100090
2312100096

PRABHU PRITAM BALABANTARAY
SATYA SUNDAR ROUT
ANSHUMAN LENKA
ASHIRBAD NARAYAN BHANJADEO
DIVYENDU AVINASH MUND
ADITYA RANJAN SAMAL
PRATICHI RATH
ABHILASH MUDULI
PRIYANSU NAIK
BIBEK KUMAR LENKA
SANDIPAN BISWAL
ANTARYAMI BEHERA
HITESH PANIGRAHI
SURYAKANTA DAS
SUBHASHREE DIBYAJEEBAN NAYAK
RAJNANDINI NAYAK
ABHISEK NAYAK
MEGHA ANJANA
AMRUTAMAYA DAS
SUBHAJIT BISWAL
SARANJEET SINGH GANDHI
TAUKEER KHAN
RASMI RANJAN ROUT
SHUBHAM RAY MOHAPATRA
RAMAKRUSHNA PATTANAYAK
CHHABILA KUMAR NAIK
ANSHUMAN ROUT
PABITRA KUMAR MAHARANA
SHUBHRANSHU SHEKHAR SAMANTA
NITYA PRAKASH SAHOO
ADARSHA RAJ PRADHAN
SYED MOHAMMED ANAAB
AMIT BARDHAN
MIHIRA DAS
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BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY

TEXTILE ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING
TEXTILE ENGINEERING

2312100098
2312100101
2312100104
2312100105
2312100107
2312100114
2312100115
2312100116
2312100120
2312100122

AMISHA BAL
SUBHALAXMI PANDA
RACHITA SAMAL
KUMAR MOHAPATRA
BISWANATH MEHER
DIBYARANJAN NAYAK
PRIME PATTANAIK
BINODINI BEHERA
PRATIKSHYA PANDA
SUBHAM DAS
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