No. 2586/ACD

Dated - 24/09/2024

## NOTICE LIST OF 2<sup>nd</sup> YEAR STUDENTS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION TO 3<sup>RD</sup> YEAR

In pursuance of the Academic Regulations, the following 2<sup>nd</sup> year students (list attached) are found not eligible for promotion to 3<sup>rd</sup> year. They may appear at the back-paper examinations (i.e., already appeared at the lower end-semester examinations and secured "F" grade) during the corresponding end-semester examinations by registering for the same **OR** they have to attend the classes in the subjects of the lower semester subjects in which they had a shortage of attendance. The syllabus for the back paper examinations will be the same that they have studied. They have to pay the necessary fees to continue their studentship during this period.

Sd/-

Dean, Academic Affairs

Year	Course	branch	regdno	NAME
2nd	INTEGRATED MASTER OF SCIENCE	APPLIED PHYSICS	2223100031	SASWATI SWAIN
2nd	INTEGRATED MASTER OF SCIENCE	APPLIED PHYSICS	2223100033	JIHASOYA PRADHAN
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	BIOTECHNOLOGY	2312100002	ASISH KUMAR PADHY
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	BIOTECHNOLOGY	2312100003	SUBHALAXMI MOHAPATRA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	BIOTECHNOLOGY	2312100004	CHANDAN KUMAR DAS
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2211100060	AVISEK TRIPATHY
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2211100095	SAUMYARANJAN SINGH
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2211100118	SAGAR HEMBRAM
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2211100765	NALAMATI RAHUL
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2211100795	NAMITA MONTRY
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2211100805	NIRNIMESH BEHERA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2312100018	LAXMIPRIYA SAHOO
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2312100019	SOUMYA RANJAN SAHU
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2312100025	MANI MARKATA MAHANKUDA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING	2211100158	LAXMIDHAR SATAPATHY
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING	2312100029	AKASH PATTANAIK
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING	2312100031	SAMIT KUMAR SAHOO
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100277	SUBHAM SETHY
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100290	SUDHIBANDHAN SAHU
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100310	SANDEEP PRIYADARSHI BISWAL
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100338	KIRAN PADHY
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100340	SWATI SUHANEE PARIDA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100344	CHANDAN BIHARI MAJHI
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100346	SOURABH SINGH
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100349	SANGITA RANI MUNDU
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100350	ROHIT KUMAR TUDU
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100351	VIRENDRA KISHAN
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2211100353	MANAS RANJAN BARIHA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2312100039	SOUMYA SUMAN MOHAPATRA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2312100040	JYOTI RANJAN RAY
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	2312100046	ASHISH KUMAR PATRA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2001106388	HARI KUMAR MURMU
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2111100557	DEBI PRASAD NAYAK

2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2211100366	PRABHU PRITAM BALABANTARAY
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2211100373	SATYA SUNDAR ROUT
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2211100393	ANSHUMAN LENKA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2211100395	ASHIRBAD NARAYAN BHANJADEO
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2211100475	DIVYENDU AVINASH MUND
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2211100480	ADITYA RANJAN SAMAL
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2211100495	PRATICHI RATH
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2211100508	ABHILASH MUDULI
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2312100057	PRIYANSU NAIK
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2312100058	BIBEK KUMAR LENKA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2312100060	SANDIPAN BISWAL
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2312100063	ANTARYAMI BEHERA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2312100066	HITESH PANIGRAHI
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2312100068	SURYAKANTA DAS
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING	2312100123	SUBHASHREE DIBYAJEEBAN NAYAK
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	FASHION TECHNOLOGY	2211100514	RAJNANDINI NAYAK
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	2211100517	ABHISEK NAYAK
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	2211100559	MEGHA ANJANA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	2211100582	AMRUTAMAYA DAS
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	2211100592	SUBHAJIT BISWAL
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2211100620	SARANJEET SINGH GANDHI
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2211100623	TAUKEER KHAN
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2211100624	RASMI RANJAN ROUT
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2211100629	SHUBHAM RAY MOHAPATRA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2211100640	RAMAKRUSHNA PATTANAYAK
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2211100655	CHHABILA KUMAR NAIK
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2211100690	ANSHUMAN ROUT
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2312100077	PABITRA KUMAR MAHARANA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2312100079	SHUBHRANSHU SHEKHAR SAMANTA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2312100081	NITYA PRAKASH SAHOO
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2312100085	ADARSHA RAJ PRADHAN
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	2312100088	SYED MOHAMMED ANAAB
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100090	AMIT BARDHAN
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100096	MIHIRA DAS

2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100098	AMISHA BAL
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100101	SUBHALAXMI PANDA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100104	RACHITA SAMAL
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100105	KUMAR MOHAPATRA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100107	BISWANATH MEHER
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100114	DIBYARANJAN NAYAK
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100115	PRIME PATTANAIK
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100116	BINODINI BEHERA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100120	PRATIKSHYA PANDA
2nd	BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY	TEXTILE ENGINEERING	2312100122	SUBHAM DAS